BY THE COMMON COUNCIL

Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Robert Kordus.

WHEREAS,

ROBERT KORDUS

passed from this life at age 85 on May 23, 2017 and services were held on May 27, 2017 at Holy Apostles Catholic Church, 16000 W National Ave. in New Berlin; and

WHEREAS, born in Milwaukee in 1939, Robert Kordus graduated from Pulaski High School in 1957 and from Milwaukee Institute of Technology in 1959; and

WHEREAS, Robert Kordus served as Assemblyman from the 14th district in 1964 and was reelected in 1966; and

WHEREAS, Robert Kordus served as a member of the Milwaukee Common Council from 1968 to 1976, representing the 14th Aldermanic District, then covering portions of what are now the 12th, 13th, and 14th Districts; and

WHEREAS, Robert Kordus dedicated his time to his community through merit badge counseling Boy Scouts, serving as the South District Co-Chairman of Activities, serving as chairman of the South District Camping Committee, and serving on the Board of Directors of the St. Joseph's Home for Children Athletic Association; and

WHEREAS, Robert Kordus leaves to cherish his memory his loving children ____, his beloved grandchildren, _____, and many other loving relatives and friends; now, therefore, be it,

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith expresses its condolences to the family and friends of Robert Kordus and mourns with deep sorrow the passing of this fine man; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to the family of Robert Kordus.

Introduced and approved on May 31, 2017 by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council: Ashanti Hamilton, Khalif J. Rainey, Michael J. Murphy, Cavalier Johnson, Nik Kovac, Robert J. Bauman, Jim Bohl, Milele A. Coggs, Robert G. Donovan, Chantia Lewis, Mark A. Borkowski, José G. Pérez, Terry L. Witkowski, Tony Zielinski, and Russell W. Stamper, II.